
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2145
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
DIVERSION OF FLOOD WATER
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to divert the flood waters of Kondaveetivagu, Guntur District into Buckingham Canal in Andhra Pradesh to arrest the flooding of land;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which this proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) The Union Ministry of Water Resources has not received any such proposal from State Government of Andhra Pradesh for central assistance.

(b) & (c ) Do not arise in view of reply under part (a) above.
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